\$65.00 116263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame No. 4302.0030

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco, L.L.C.		102/04/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arlon LLC
Street Address:	1133 Westchester Avenue
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1162639	CALON
Registration Number:	2702029	MII

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124512300

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olshan Grundman Frome Rosenzweig & Wolos

Address Line 1: 65 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4094.036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary L. Grieco

Signature: /mary grieco/ TRADEMARK

900183435 REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0679

Date:	02/08/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Ableco 4302 Release#page1.tif source=Ableco 4302 Release#page2.tif source=Ableco 4302 Release#page3.tif source=Ableco 4302 Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0680

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Ableco, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Arlon LLC, formerly known as Arlon, Inc. ("Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2010 at Reel 004302, Frame 0030, (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[Trademark Release-Arlon]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>H</u> day of February 2011.

ABLECO, L.L

Name:

Title: Pecident

[Trademark Release-Arlon]

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
CALON— US Mark Calon State of the Adon Inc. 12 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	1,162,639	07/28/1981	07/28/2011		73/198,496	
US_Arlon Inc.	2,702,029	4/1/2003	4/1/2013		76/351,374	
CALONes Australia Arton, for the second se	A337,311	08/31/1979	08/31/2010			
CALON- Bright Bright Administration and the A					824349172	1/31/2002
CAEON 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	489461	02/06/1998	06/02/2013		840416	
CATON: PART AT THE ACTION OF T	642689	09/23/2002	09/23/2012		560967	
CALON- 2- CALON-	254339	10/17/2002	10/17/2012		02014408	

DOC ID-15659264.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0683

Trademark & Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
CALON: Europe Asion due	529271	02/25/2000	4/29/2017			
CALON— Mexico Allon Inc.	553538	7/28/1997	4/4/2017		291449	
CALON- 12-14 Property Arion inc.	81137	06/14/2002	06/14/2012		147469	
GALON PARTIES AND	337866	07/05/2002	07/05/2012			
CALON CARACTER AND	P-246583	8/22/2003	8/22/2013		2002-004097	
Carain Canain Alacine	531229	08/15/2000	08/15/2015		838970	
Sulface and the sulface of the sulfa	002572147	06/06/2003	02/11/2012			

DOC ID-15659264.4

RECORDED: 02/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0684